Trans-PTCA Kit
PTCA ‘Y’ Connector Kit
Instructions for use
Manufacturing Facility
Translumina Therapeutics LLP
Plot No #12, Pharmacity, Selaqui,
Dehradun, 248011 Uttarakhand India.
Phone: + 91 135 2699944, 135 2699795

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The ‘Trans-PTCA Kit’ is a PTCA ‘Y’ Connector Kit.
DEVICE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
Trans-PTCA Kit is a set of accessorial devices, which is mainly used to help the guide wire enter into the patient’s body in angiography
diagnosis and many other procedures.
The disposable Trans-PTCA Kit is composed of single Y connector, insertion tool and torquer. Among them, the single Y connector is
used to assist the guide wire to enter into patient’s body. The single Y connector has two different structures: one is that whose Y
branch is with spiral luer lock of 6:100 through which the liquid medicine can be transferred; another is that whose Y branch is extended
by the pressure tube and a stopcock which can perform the function of extending the device and transfusing more than one kind of
liquid medicine. The insertion tool help straighten guide wire in various shapes. The torquer is fixed at the end of the guide wire and
facilitates entry of guide wire into patient’s body.
TRANS PTCA KIT: Product Matrix with product reference No.
Ref No. Type Size Extension Tube
PTIT37233 Push/Pull Type 7F(2.33mm)-0.092" with Removable Extn
PTIT38267 Screw Type 8F(2.67mm)0.105" with Removable Extn
PTIT39300 Push/Click Type 9F(3.00mm) 0.118" with Removable Extn
PTIT27233 Push/Pull Type 7F(2.33mm)0.092" with Fixed Extn
PTIT28267 Screw Type 8F(2.67mm) 0.105" with Fixed Extn
PTIT29300 Push/Click Type 9F(3.00mm) 0.118" with Fixed Extn
INDICATIONS
➢ Procedure in which needing entry of guide wire into patient’s body.
➢ Angiography diagnosis that needs entry of guide wire into patient’s body.
CONTRAINDICATIONS